504788146 02/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4834878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RING-O-MATIC, INC.	12/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R&C HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	1047 198TH PLACE
City:	PELLA
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50219

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5887667
Application Number:	12132818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)242-2488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152422400

Email: ip@brownwinick.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID M. BREINER

Address Line 1:666 GRAND AVE., SUITE 2000Address Line 4:DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2790.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. BREINER
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Breiner/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Ring-O-Matic, Inc. to R C Holdings (01497889x9F897)#page1.tif source=Assignment - Ring-O-Matic, Inc. to R C Holdings (01497889x9F897)#page2.tif

PATENT 504788146 REEL: 044998 FRAME: 0006

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ring-O-Matic, Inc, (formerly known as Bob Zylstra Custom Sheet Metal, Inc.) an Iowa corporation, having its principal offices at Pella, Iowa, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents and the invention covered thereby:

Patent	Patent No.	Patent Date
Method and Means for Drilling an Earthen Hole	5,887,667	3/30/1999
Application	App. No.	App. Date
Method for Filling Potholes and Apparatus For Performing Same	12/132,818	6/4/2008

WHEREAS, R&C Holdings, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company, having its principal offices at Pella, Iowa, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent, Application, and invention(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ring-O-Matic, Inc. (formerly known as Bob Zylstra Custom Sheet Metal, Inc.) hereby assigns to R&C Holdings, LLC, all right, title and interest. including the right of priority, and the right to file, register and maintain patent rights in foreign countries and in the United States, in and to said patents, applications, and invention(s), as well as to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, re-examination or foreign counterpart thereof. Further, Ring-O-Matic, Inc. (formerly known as Bob Zylstra Custom Sheet Metal, Inc.) agrees to execute and deliver without further compensation any documents, applications, or other

PATENT REEL: 044998 FRAME: 0007 papers that may be necessary to secure the full ownership and enjoyment of the invention and the full exercise of the rights assigned herein.

Ring-O-Matic, Inc.

Robert R. Zylstra. Presiden

STATE OF IOWA

) ss:

COUNTY OF MARION

On this 22 day of December, 2017, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, personally appeared Robert R. Zylstra, President of Ring-O-Matic, Inc., to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as the voluntary act and deed of himself and Ring-O-Matic, Inc.

ROBIN K. VINK
COMMISSION NO. 163264
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
12-19-18

Notary Public in and for said State

PATENT REEL: 044998 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 02/22/2018